504937087 05/30/2018

EPAS ID: PAT4983833

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDWARD J. RODRIGUEZ JR.	05/15/2018
EDWIN S. FUNG	05/15/2018
JESSE FLORES	05/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEST COAST CHAIN MFG. CO.
Street Address:	4245 PACIFIC PRIVADO
City:	ONTARIO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91761

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29646605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626)795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 156958/WESTCO		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANITA G. JOHNSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Anita G. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=156958-WESTCO-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=156958-WESTCO-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif source=156958-WESTCO-Assignment-Signed#page3.tif source=156958-WESTCO-Assignment-Signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045938 FRAME: 0792 504937087

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, WE, Edward J. Rodriguez, Jr., Edwin S. Fung, and Jesse Flores, residing at 15430 Mallory Dr., Fontana, CA 92335; 21262 Davan Street, Walnut, CA 91789; and 23862 Bouquet Canyon, Pl., Moreno Valley, CA 92557, respectively, have invented an ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled CASE FOR TOOL, Application No. 29/646,605; Filed May 4, 2018;

AND WHEREAS WEST COAST CHAIN MFG. CO., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 4245 Pacific Privado, Ontario, California 91761 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said design in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said design in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said design to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said design, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said design in all countries.

ASSIGN	IME	NT	OF	DES	IGN
Docket	No.	15	695	8/WE	SCTO

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my har 20_/8	and this <u>/S</u> day of <u>MA'9</u> . Edward J. Rodriguez, Jr.
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)	
On, Note Rodriguez, Jr., who proved to me on the basis of name is subscribed to the within instrument and same in his authorized capacity, and that by his significant upon behalf of which the person acted, executive provided in the person acted.	acknowledged to me that he executed the gnature on the instrument the person, or the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under to foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	he laws of the State of California that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary (Seal)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my ha 20 <u>7多</u> .	end this <u>75</u> day of <u>777.49</u> , Edwin S. Fung
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF)	
On, No, No	dged to me that he executed the same in his the instrument the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary (Seal)

ASSIGN	IME	NT	OF	DES	IGN
Docket	No	15	695	RNVF	SCTO

Joint

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set 20 18.	my hand this/S day of	may.
	-C2D	
	Jesse Flores	
A notary public or other officer completing the certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to whice certificate is attached, and not the truthfulne accuracy, or validity of that document.	h this	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	*)	
COUNTY OF)	
Onbe	fore me,	w
Flores, who proved to me on the basis of sa subscribed to the within instrument and ack authorized capacity, and that by his signatu behalf of which the person acted, executed	atisfactory evidence to be the per nowledged to me that he execute re on the instrument the person,	rson whose name is ed the same in his
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	ler the laws of the State of Califo	mia that the
	WITNESS my hand and	official seal,
	Signature of Notary	(Seal)
AW/agi	organicas or morally	(Cear)
- in time		

Page 4 of 4

AGJ 104886288.1-*-05/11/2018 12:23 PM

RECORDED: 05/30/2018